
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1150152. Name:

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:7/8/2015 City Manager

On agenda: Final action:8/20/2015 8/20/2015

Title: Second Amendment to the Tourism Product Development Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County
(B)

This is a request for the City Commission to approve and authorize the Mayor or designee to execute
a second amendment to the Tourism Product Development Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County,
amending and extending the current agreement for two years, through September 30, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 150152A_2ndAmdmt_20150820.pdf, 2. 150152B_1stAmdmt_20150820.pdf, 3.
150152C_OrigAgrmt_20150820.pdf, 4. 150152_tourism agreement_20150820.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission8/20/2015 1

City of Gainesville Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

